©2019 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revision: 06/04/19
6 Amp High Temp Sensitive & Alternistor (High Commutation) Triacs
Thyristors
LJxx06xx & QJxx06xHx series
Description
This 6 A High Temperature Alternistor Triac solid state

6 Amp High Temp Sensitive & Alternistor (High Commutation) Triacs
Thyristors
Part Numbering System Part Marking System
CURRENT
06: 6A
SENSITIVITY & TYPE
Sensitive Triac:
8 : 10 mA (QI, II, III)
 20 mA (QIV)
Alternistor Triac:
H2: 10mA(QI,II,III)
H3: 20mA(QI,II,III)
H4: 35mA(QI,II,III)
PACKAGE TYPE
V : TO-251 (VPAK)
D : TO-252 (DPAK)
VOLTAGE RATING
40 : 400V
60 : 600V
QJ 60 06 V 8
COMPONENT TYPE
LJ  : HT Sensitive Triac
QJ : HT Triac or Alternistor
LJ6006V8
YMLDD
®
Date Code Marking
  Y:Year Code
  M: Month Code
  L: Location Code
  DD: Calendar Code
0.512 (13.0) Arbor
Hole Dia.
D
C
  X
XX
XX
X
  X
XX
XX
X D
C
XX
XX
XXD
C
  X
XX
XX
X
XX
XX
XX
Gate MT1
MT2
0.63
(16.0)
0.157
(4.0)
0.64
(16.3)
12.99
(330.0)
0.524
(13.3)
0.315
(8.0)
0.059 DIA(1.5)
*
* Cover tape